V5

W4

k2 9 =1 k)
2024 F 4 AEEHE HEEREESLE —FRK
REHRTFEHEAR

GRFEARS  04912)

AEED:

1. RXESARRS, E—BIREFM, EZWOHIEEEE.

2. NEZELTIZABINFESEREF (K) HEME LEE, FERELTH.
3. RERS EERSLAER 2B HE, BERILAERECFEREFE.

5 HED

— BUURERE: AKX 1508, BE15, #1558 £8EFIHNEETH
RE-NRSEHFEEEERN, HHHEEL.
L R ERSRETHERS, HABHEER

A. B B. K
C. HAHH D. HfbfIERERE
2. FRTRERIR L7t R Y7 M r 2
A R B. FeHHUTA
C. FH A D. 4rHBEATE
3. KEBHRAMAR—MBARE: B, HHE. AATFL, SHER
A REBE B. BLE
C. &t D. i

4. RERGR KRG, BEBEEBRIINKEREE, FEERKERSRESSE
Jal:apss
A. BKFFx B. mk£HE
C. 4rHE D. kKT

5. RELBERANLGE. BENESRSES, —BEG =FRHER RN 4R
PLHE SR E8 . KRR
A. BEERE
C. Sl/iteikas

B. JHEAERKE
D. KiEfERE

RAERTREEARRE 171 36570

10.

11.

12.

13.

15.

. HEBEMGRRTIRERN

A. BRRE B. [i/Eix%&

C. ZER% D. flZhik%
RELSENMRNBERS, ARIERETE, ERAHERKNSEFEEHEILR
R, NARHEA

A BR B.

C. Jalras D. A%

. BT, KEPLETERRGEZ ST RKE, WO NSRBI R, B

SR B R G
A. BEIEIBBIHNRE
C. RERELREIHZES RS

B. HIKABIG RS
D. HEEHLHBS RS

. B RESOHREEH RETETHM: BERERM

A. FERER B. HEWBER

C. BEWER D. XEHRER

B R RASGE =R RGRERBA%ARSE (HPS). BFHEHIXBER
N £4% (EHPS) M

A. HFBIH# R RS (EPS) B. WEBH#ERZRS (BPS)

C. BB A1 M AS% (FPS)  D. HMEBI AR RS (GPS)
RETRREMEHRETHHES “ABS”, &

A. BTFEHARRS B. BiEEHI RS

C. HERHEEHRS D. PifastHlsh R4

KBS ZE AR B EREF R AT LRSI RS, RN

A. HESEB B. L Pmis

C. LS D. HESEwS
KAWHRIE R RS AR AR, AR
A. COEE B. HC &%

C. 438 D. NO, &&

C REER AT A T REE AR KRS, B RE T By E 1 2L

W R ARG LK —MEAEHEN, KA

A. BBAREE B. BhJi#&

C. HmEEEH D. BiigsEs

REHFPEER RS (ASR) BREBRENTEMERRR, BHEFNERK
5K I 5 Hb T 149 20 1 AR 1

A. #FH B. WL

C. 4R A D. MES

HERTERBZARNE F2R1 GE5 70



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

—

21.
22.

BIEERE: AKX 5 /E, SME2 4, #1049, EFNEFIHBEFETH
ELEAMRFESEEERN, HHHES, #$iE. SEFDEHTS.
RZEITH 6000~7500km B 30~45 K, —MEEXHE IS BT 2 g,
5

A. MEEBEMIFTREE LBERER

B. MEEHMEE P RERBERE

C. BRI SE&EL ALY

D. EHEEHRMMEBEERHEEO

E. BEMBIETEE FHBSILETGE
KBRS, BIhLiaEE T 77 i R F ] g

A. BT B. &b IRARBRAL

C. & mith RRRAR 5 % D. EBHHFESFLEMAIR

E. BIVAERE (RREMERRE

KEBRTFRAEBENRAR

A. KILEEE/D B. AFRTEfd R

C. MELBFHAD D. fKEAREH

E. EFBRKFEEIE 100kQ B EFBRT, HRErTERK

RERATEAREERE

A. EWLT (AT B. SCRIEHIT (PR
C. T4 D. ®AfESHT

E. BRI (B

Efgiem s URSITURLL, A ERIHSS KRR KB RE
A. EINT RBNHLER SRR

REHUBIRE I Rz

REPATRARERES

- RE T REHLEA S R

R A BRI IR RS B R

=115 = 3w 3]

MY 0w

HEE: AR 10/0E, BME 1S, #1057,

B R IDRE T (RREHRARER) EARZ RKBAERA BEH
REEIPEHFNRRE MER: FUREE B RAEET s (),

LA AR IR L % & it
REETEHRARE 31 GE570

24.

25.
26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

2
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

h.
36.
37.
38.
39.

sty
VAN

40.

- RERTRAKERS, ERMA

FRAEAERTT R R A2 1 R K 2 B — IR B 8

W, AT FER R K LA,
RELANERBRE, HigsHER “+7 M, RERBEE; S, R5&
Rt o
REWEKE (WEEH FRERZAX. [N ______ X=F.
REHEEIREBHN RGN RS BEHZS (EGR) BRERIHL LIESES, K—
WARSIAESE, SFEZUVRSHENREEMREE, K BE, Bb
NO, £ E.
REBHTERNETEHREE =ZNHRES: 2RSS REEFHIRS (ECU)
M___ o HRBERESRERE, ME= MR B RERBAR
.
REBNTERNREFR—KE 6 MREF 7 MIEFF. HF 6 MIEKHF P,
R. N. D. S. Lfi. HREEFEEAFEN, REFRNZET (R
BIEFBERAGAFAFWERER (EE), MEW. FARNESE, W8
B BERG T B RS [R],  HEIX— A [RI R B FH BRI —FEAR .
REZE[ENRHREARSAS T —MERTFR, RTERSIRTIREREER B
BN

BN AKXEL S ME, §ME3 S, H 155
T A7 L R

ESHHLEAR KRR “ KR Tl

BEREMEIE

XUREL R B

Bh H1¥E 15 RS

R : AKEE 4T, BNES 7, 2057
RIWLEEEH REH BEERI W ERRHA?

R B e 25 51 BT 43 A R 5 I VA 2
HARKETREI REE? RESERBETRETEMZEMRE?
SrHEE FREARNERARMHA?

SEE: FREHL2/NE, MR 155, #3057
S5WE /1R ARG, SERFIHEA BB AR AR A

RERTEHBRARE F4R G550



41. IREWMNZRI BT RKREETERHKELE. FES. BTEHSE (ECU. KK
& RKEESHR, RENTEFR.

1 2 &
< / | 4
= 1 |
% L S/i

RALE: BEHET A KRRHLR

BIEHEF 1. 2. 30 4. 5 I RIIERR, HFRZERBERES. BTHHE (ECU)
HIEZEEM.

KERTREARE #5RT GEs T



